

HKBNES Talent Referral Program (Subscription for New Business Service) Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Promotion is valid from 15 January 2019 until 14 April 2019. Only applicable online to selected New Subscriber (The service installation address of the New Subscriber of Business Broadband Service shall with no provision of HKBNES Broadband Service within 120 days prior to registration).
- 2. Business Broadband Service under this Referral Program is only available in designated business areas.
- 3. The referee (New Subscriber) must register designated HKBNES Mobile Service / Business Broadband Services plan(s) and provide a valid HKBN Talent referral promo code during online registration. The Subscriber (Referee) of new service and the Referrer shall not be the same person.
- 4. The Subscriber must register designated HKBNES Mobile Services and/or Business Broadband plan(s) during promotion period and successfully activate mobile service/ install broadband service to entitle to HK\$100 / HK\$200 Hung Fook Tong Gift Voucher ("Gift Voucher").
- 5. Two months after the successful activation of the related HKBNES Mobile Service / Business Broadband Service with a specific contract period service plan (e.g.: 24-month contract), Gift Voucher will be sent to the referee (New Subscriber). Gift Voucher or any additional promotional premiums (if applicable) will be forfeited if the referee (New Subscriber) has already terminated or ported out the related service by then.
- 6. Gift Vouchers will be mailed to registered address of referee (New Subscriber) within July 2019. They are limited while stock lasts.
- 7. Rewards will be forfeited, if:
 - The Subscriber terminates or ports out the service in less than 2 months (24 months or above contract plan) after service activation, and / or
 - The Subscriber activates related service 180 days after the registration date.
- 8. The Referral Program cannot be applied in conjunction with any other promotional campaigns.
- 9. Both the Referee and Referrer are subject to the relevant terms and conditions.
- 10. HKBNES reserves the right to amend and/or discontinue the Referral Program, program period and terms & conditions of the program without any prior notice, from time to time. In such cases, the new terms & conditions will overwrite the original terms & conditions. In case of any disputes, the decision of HKBNES shall be final and conclusive.
- 11. By participating in this Referral Program, Subscriber agrees to receive promotional content regarding this campaign. Subscriber's consent to receive promotional content regarding this campaign does not supersede his/her previous instruction as to whether to receive direct marketing materials from HKBNES.